Thermostatic Valve
AMOT Model E Thermostatic Valves are fully automatic, 3-
way fluid temperature controllers for diverting or mixing
applications. They are used to provide reliable control of
fluid temperatures in engine jacket water and lubricating oil
cooling systems. These valves are suitable for process
control and industrial applications where fluids must be
mixed or diverted depending on their temperatures. They

V Threaded BSP (Tr) and Japanese JIS
W Threaded to SAE J514h straight thrd O-ring seal
How to Order
When ordering please specify the following:
1. Pipe size connection: 1-1/4" Flanged
1-1/2" Flanged
1-1/2" Threaded
See Table D & “Selection” section.
2. Indicate Model E.
3. Housing material:  cast iron, steel, or stainless steel
(See “Selection” section).
4. Nominal temperature setting, see Table E.
5. Any of the following special features if required:
a) Nickel plated temperature element assembly.
b) Viton seals, Neoprene seals.
c) Electroless Nickel Plated Temperature Element
Assembly
d) Temperature Element Assembly Leak Hole, see
Table G.
Form 594  A971©1997 AMOT Controls Corporation
Maintenance
Properly applied and installed, AMOT Thermostatic Valves
require minimal maintenance.
If necessary, temperature element assemblies may be
easily replaced. Remove Bolts (7) and separate the upper
and lower housings. Remove Element Assembly (5) and
Element O-ring Seal (4). Remove Housing Gasket (or O-
ring in later versions) and clean any foreign material from
sealing surfaces. Lubricate new Element O-ring Seal (4)
with a good grade of petroleum grease and insert in the
groved sleeve in the Upper Housing (1). Insert Element
Assembly (5) through Element Seal (4) with a twisting
motion. Install housing seal O-ring (6), or Housing Gasket,
around the Element Assembly Flange and bolt on Lower
Housing (2).
Installation
AMOT Thermostatic Valves operate in any position and
may be located at the convenience of the system designer.
The valve can be supported by the connecting pipe but
should not be subjected to excessive bending. Line up the
piping before tightening the connecting bolts or the pipe
threads.
If the valve is mounted at the high point of the system, the
system should be properly vented to prevent trapping air at
the temperature element assemblies.
For piping diagrams regarding specific applications, refer to
Form 913, AMOT Thermostatic Valves General Informa-
tion.
AMOT Controls Corporation
401 First Street
Richmond, CA 94801
Tel: (510) 236-8300
Fax: (510) 234-9950
AMOT Controls Corporation
230 Orchard Road
# 09-230 Faber House
Singapore  238854
Tel: (65) 235-8187
Fax: (65) 235-8869
AMOT Controls Ltd.
Western Way
Bury St. Edmunds  IP33 3SZ
Suffolk England
Tel: (01284) 762222
Fax: (01284) 760256
Ref Part
No. No. Qty. Description
For Model EL, EF (except EFSK, EMSK)
4 1919 1 O-ring, Buna N
5 5435X-(temp) 1 Element Assembly,
specify temperature in ˚F
6 5695 1 Gasket (prior to
Serial No. A801)